value adjusted for the recognition of a liability of $1.1 million for the portion of the 263,020 stock appreciation units that were vested at
September 30, 2010 and become exercisable upon the expiration of the lock-up period associated with this offering, based on the initial public
offering price of $11.00 per share, divided by the shares of common stock outstanding at September 30, 2010, assuming the conversion of all
outstanding shares of our preferred stock (other than our Series X preferred stock) into an aggregate of 6,639,513 shares of common stock on a
1-for-1 basis and, in the case of our Series X preferred stock, into an aggregate of 7,398,976 shares of common stock on a 400-for-1 basis.

After giving effect to our sale of 7,500,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $11.00, and after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value at
September 30, 2010 would have been $161.8 million, or $6.89 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma
net tangible book value of $1.40 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $4.11 per share to new investors.

The following table illustrates this dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 11.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2010 before giving effect to this offering $ 5.49
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors purchasing shares in this offering 1.40

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 6.89

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 4.11

If all our outstanding options had been exercised, the pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2010 would have been
$97.8 million, or $5.51 per share, and the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering would have been $171.9 million, or
$6.80 per share, resulting in dilution to new investors of $4.20 per share.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of September 30, 2010, the total number of shares of common stock
purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid to us by existing stockholders and by new investors
purchasing shares in this offering at the initial public offering price of $11.00, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses:

Shares purchased Total consideration Average
price

per shareNumber Percent Amount Percent
Existing stockholders 15,974,619 68% $ 223,470,327 73% $ 13.99
New investors 7,500,000 32 82,500,000 27 11.00

Total 23,474,619 100% $ 305,970,327 100% $ 13.03

43

Edgar Filing: NEOPHOTONICS CORP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 61

Table of Contents

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the number of shares held by existing stockholders will be 15,974,619, or 65% of
the total shares outstanding, and the number of shares held by new investors will be 8,625,000, or 35% of the total shares outstanding.

The foregoing dilution calculations exclude:

� 1,795,220 stock options with a weighted average exercise price of $5.61 per share outstanding as of September 30, 2010,
exercisable into an equal number of shares of common stock;